
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

                                     
 

19 April 2024 

Summer 1, Week 23 
 

This week 

 

 
Welcome back everyone.  We hope you all had a good Easter break and ready for the exciting things happening this 

Summer term, hopefully with prolonged sunshine, and fewer showers! 

 

Please remember, however, to send your child in with a coat! 

 

Bockett’s Farm – Reception 

 

Due to the excessive rise in cost for coach hire, we have made the decision not to take Reception children on their 

educational visit to Bockett’s Farm.  Instead, we are arranging for a mobile farm to visit the Meadway site, to provide a 

bespoke learning opportunity for the children.  Further details to follow. 

 

Bringing up resilient children 

 

Zainab from the Mental Health Service Team will offer part two of her 'Bringing up resilient children' on Tuesday 23 April 
at 9.00 am in The Cabin. Parents who attended part one are invited to attend. 
 

See also attached booklet.   

 
Reminders 
 
Please remember to buzz to come in at the gates to come in.  Even if someone is already entering the site in front of 
you, we ask that you buzz so that we know you are here.   Thank you. 
 

KS1 and Early Years – green PE hoodies are not part of the school uniform.  These are for KS2 only.   
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Illegal and Dangerous Parking 

 

Please do not park on the zig zag lines at Gothic Road from 8.00 am until 4.30 pm.  This is illegal and dangerous and you 

will receive a ticket.  There are parking bays available, so please use them rather than park in this way.  Thank you. 

 

Also, please do not park in resident’s driveways or gardens.  This week a grey Renault Megane car registration EX11 

HZL was parked illegally in a resident’s driveway in Gothic Road.  This is illegal and the driver is trespassing by doing 

so.   
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DIARY DATES 

 

FORTHCOMING FEDERATION EVENTS 
Please note these dates may be subject to change 

 DATE YEAR 
GROUP 

EVENT 

Tues 23 Apr All Part 2: Bringing up Resilient Children at 9.00 am in the Cabin.  

Parents who attended Part 1 are invited to attend  

Sun 28 Apr All Earth Day – Big Dig.  Special visitor The Mayor of Richmond   

Tues 7 May All PTA meeting  

Fri 10 May All Class Reps 

Fri 24 May All Inset Day – School Closed to children 

Fri 7 June All Class Photographs 

Tues 18 June All PTA meeting 

Fri 21 June All Class Reps 

Sun 30 June All Summer Fair 

Tues 23 July All Last day of Summer Term 

INFANT ONLY DATES 
 

Thu 6 June Y1 Seasides workshop 

W/c 10 June  Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

Thu 20 June Y1 Curriculum Visit to London Zoo 

Tue 16 July Y2 Scarlet class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard 

Wed 17 July Y2 Orange class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard 

 JUNIOR ONLY DATES 
 

Thu 2 May Y4 4M class assembly 

Thu 9 May Y6 Parents’ meeting regarding Kingswood trip and SATS at 6.00 pm 

Thu 9 May Y5 5R class assembly 

13-17 May  Y6 SATS 

17-19 May Y5 Residential to Juniper Hall   

Thu 23 May Y3 3HS class assembly 

Thu 13 June Y6 6AW class assembly 

Thu 20 June Y6 6D class assembly  

21-24 June Y6 Residential to Kingswood 

Tues 23 Jul Y6 Leavers’ Assembly 
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COMMUNITY 

 
Home Start Volunteers 
 

See attached flyer 

 

Dramacube 

 

See attached flyer 

 

Christ’s Hospital 

 

See attached flyer about a forthcoming Open Morning. 

 

 

 

 

Download Link 

 

 

 

 

 

https://berichmond.cmail20.com/t/y-l-xkluyut-ddtktdhlll-y/

